

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10378/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2008 in CMWP No. 12184/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody appeared before us yesterday the 29th July, 2009 when the
matter was called up and was suo-motu passed over. Even today, nobody
appears for the petitioner when the matter is called up. Hence the special leave
petition is dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10378/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2008 in CMWP No. 12184/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional

documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody appeared before us yesterday the 29th July, 2009 when the matter was called up and was suo-motu passed over. Even today, nobody appears for the petitioner when the matter is called up. Hence the special leave petition is dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER